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BOOKED Last 24 Hours

Enlarge Photo

EDEMA, MICHAEL J   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail

Booking No: PCSO25JBN003243 MniNo: PCSO24MNI007340

Booking Date: 12/23/2025 06:30 PM

Age On Booking Date: 37

Bond Amount: $0.00

Address Given: 100 SANDLAKE DR POMONA PARK, FL 32181

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 843.15.1b 251240CT (PUTNAM COUNTY SHERIFF) FAILURE TO APPEAR F M $500.00

Enlarge Photo

SMITH, REGINALD T   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail

Booking No: PCSO25JBN003242 MniNo: PCSO03MNI505217

Booking Date: 12/23/2025 10:46 AM

Age On Booking Date: 63

Bond Amount: NO BOND

Address Given: 16TH STREET PALATKA, FL 32177

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 810.02.3a 0 (PALATKA POLICE DEPARTMENT) BURGL S F NO BOND

[+] 812.014.2d1 0 (PALATKA POLICE DEPARTMENT) LARC T F
NO BOND 

Enlarge Photo

WALLACE, NAIJAH NASHAUNA   (B/ FEMALE )
Status: In Jail

Booking No: PCSO25JBN003245 MniNo: PCSO03MNI509811

Booking Date: 12/24/2025 12:48 AM

Age On Booking Date: 28

Bond Amount: $0.00

Address Given: HOMELESS PALATKA, FL 32177

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 806.13.1b2 0 (PALATKA POLICE DEPARTMENT) DAMAGE PROP-CRIM MISCH F M $500.00
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